



GE T&D India Limited

L31102DL1957PLC193993

T-5 & T-6, Plot I-14, Axis House,
Jaypee Wishtown, sector-128,
Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh

T +91 120 5021500
F +91 120 5021501

<https://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited>

November 10, 2023

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

Code No. 522275

Symbol: GET&D

Dear Sir,

Sub: **Newspaper Publication**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith Newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (all editions) and Jansatta (New Delhi) regarding un-audited financial results for the second quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

For GE T&D India Limited

Anupriya Garg
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A18612
Contact No.: +91-120-5021500
Encl.: A/a



SWARNA TOLLWAY PVT. LTD.
6-3-1090, TSR Towers, 4th Floor, C-Block, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023
CIN-U45203TG2001PTC036706

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended On September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended Previous Year September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,426.01	8,498.61	32,642.03
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,060.62	4,982.21	20,876.38
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,060.62	4,982.21	20,876.38
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,061.88	4,982.27	20,904.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,070.70	4,982.27	20,825.77
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	49,720.24	26,871.72	37,829.85
8	Net Worth	76,720.24	59,871.72	64,829.85
9	Paid up Debt Capital (including Interest accrued thereon)	6,250.00	7,746.00	7,050.00
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.08	0.14	0.11
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value Rs.10 each)			
	1. Basic (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.25	1.85	7.74
	2. Diluted (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.25	1.85	7.74
12	Debture Redemption Reserve	625.00	774.60	705.00
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	13.10	11.56	12.10
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	49.74	34.75	37.10

Notes to the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ending on September 30, 2023

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange (NSE) website www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.swarnatollway.com

(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 32 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.swarnatollway.com.

(c) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 09-11-2023
For and On behalf of the Board Director

DR. M. INDUSCORP LIMITED
Regd. Office: 18B/1, Ground Floor, Dev Nagar, D.B. Gupta Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, Tel: +91-11-28718806 CIN: L01190DL1986PLC023696 Website: www.drinduscorp.com; Email: drms@drinduscorp.com

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended		For Half Year Ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (Net)	7.37	5.82	12.00	13.19	23.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.14	-2.11	5.96	-0.97	5.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.14	-2.11	5.96	-0.97	5.27
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.14	-2.11	5.96	-0.97	5.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.14	-2.11	5.96	-0.97	5.27
6	Equity Share Capital	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
a)	Earnings per share:					
	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

* The Share Capital includes amount of Rs. 7 Lacs against shares forfeited.

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 09/11/2023. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.drinduscorp.com) and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mse.in).

b) The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the above "Results and Notes" for the Quarter ended, 30/09/2023 which needs to be explained.

c) The figures of the previous period/year has been regrouped/recast wherever considered necessary, to conform to the current year classifications.

By the Order of the Board Sd/- (PREM PRAKASH) Managing Director DIN: 00289179

Place: New Delhi
Date: 09/11/2023

KRIKA WIRES LIMITED
CIN - L27102WB2004PLCO98699,
Regd Office: 1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor, Kolkata - 700011, Phone No. (033) 40037817
Website: www.kritikawires.com, Email: compliance@kritikawires.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	10671.38	10228.75	6276.75	20500.13	12916.63	28676.09
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax and Exceptional item)	304.07	190.78	129.57	494.85	262.74	779.98
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional item)	304.07	190.78	129.57	494.85	262.74	779.98
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional item)	203.47	142.57	108.71	346.04	212.45	598.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income)	202.72	141.84	112.90	344.57	220.09	595.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- (previous year Rs. 10/-) each)	1,775.20	1,775.20	1,775.20	1,775.20	1,775.20	1,775.20
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve						5,629.82
8	Earning per Share (i) Basic (Rs.) (ii) Diluted (Rs.)	0.23 0.23	0.16 0.16	0.61 0.61	0.39 0.39	0.39 0.39	0.67 0.67

Note :

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2) The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kritikawires.com)

Registered Office : 1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor, Kolkata - 700011
Phone No. (033) 4003 7817
Website : www.kritikawires.com
Place of Signature : Kolkata
Date: 9th November, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Kritika Wires Limited Sd/- Chairman

GE T&D INDIA LIMITED
Powering the new India

KEY WINS Q2 FY 2023-24

- Product package order of 400 kV switchyard equipment comprising of 400 kV/220 kV Power Transformers, Shunt Reactors, Circuit Breakers, and Instrument Transformers from a Global Engineering, Procurement, and Construction (EPC) Company.
- Construction of 765/400 kV Gas Insulated Substation (GIS) at Narendra & 765 kV Bay Extension at Pune including civil works from Adani Energy Solutions.
- Product package order of 400 kV/220 kV 3 Phase Auto Transformer and 400, 220 kV Gas Insulated Switchgear from a leading EPC Company in infrastructure.
- Turnkey contract for 8 bays of 400 kV substation for Power System Scheme-4 (PSS-4) & 1 bay extension at Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL) substation at Sholapur, Maharashtra.
- Advanced Distribution Management System (ADMS) Software package for Madhya Gujarat Vij Company Limited (MGVCL) (Gujarat Distribution Company) under Remote Data Synchronization System (RDSS) package from a leading EPC Company.
- Automation package order for 15 Distribution Sub-Stations in Nepal Electricity Authority (NEA), Nepal.

KEY COMMISSIONING Q2 FY 2023-24

- Commissioning of 765 kV Chilakaluripeta and Warangal Air Insulated Substation including 24 Reactors and 7 numbers of 765 kV, 500 MVA Interconnected Transformers (ICTs).
- Commissioning of 220 kV Gas Insulated Substation at Sahupuri for Uttar Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation Limited (UPPTCL).
- Commissioning of 20 bays of 110 kV Gas Insulated Substation (GIS) at Shornur for Kerala State Electricity Board (KSEB).

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
₹ Million, except per share data

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Six Month Ended (Unaudited)	Year ended (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)		
1.	Total Income	7,069.0	7,288.4	14,364.3	28,071.5
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	503.0	100.5	889.3	381.3
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	503.0	42.5	889.3	267.5
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	371.7	27.6	654.1	(14.9)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	339.9	14.1	622.3	(75.8)
6.	Equity Share Capital	512.1	512.1	512.1	512.1
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	10,215.0
8.	Basic and Diluted EPS for the Period (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) (in ₹)	1.45	0.11	2.55	(0.06)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Company's website at www.ge.com/in/ge-t-d-india-limited and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

b) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08 November, 2023. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

Place: Noida
Date : November 08, 2023

For GE T&D India Limited (Sandep Zanzaria) Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN: 08905291

CIN - L31102DL1957PLC193993
Registered Office : A 18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area - Phase II, New Delhi 110 020
Tel. no. + 91 11 41610660 website : www.ge.com/in/ge-t-d-india-limited

Kothari Group
Imagine Greater India

ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
Regd. Office : 'D' Block, 3rd Floor, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001 (Corporate Identity No. : L51109WB1938PLC009490)
Tel : 033-2262-8436/8456/8427, 2230-2330, Fax : 033-2262-8439
Email : albertdavid@adlindia.in, Website : www.albertdavidindia.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	10527.37	10590.85	21534.96	35696.08
2	Net Profit/(+)Loss(-) for the period from operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2654.66	2558.46	5573.53	5073.54
3	Net Profit/(+)Loss(-) for the period from operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2654.66	2558.46	5573.53	5073.54
4	Net Profit/(+)Loss(-) for the period from operations (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2029.84	2013.82	4378.96	3617.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2042.14	2026.61	4385.33	3723.81
6	Equity Share Capital	570.72	570.72	570.72	570.72
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	30586.56
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic (Rs.) :	35.57	35.29	76.73	63.39
	Diluted (Rs.) :	35.57	35.29	76.73	63.39

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.albertdavidindia.com).

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th November, 2023. The Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015.

3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

4. The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of pharmaceuticals and has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments".

5. During the quarter the Company has made payment of dividend of Rs.9.00 per equity share of Rs.10/- each, total outflow amounting to Rs.513.64 Lakhs in respect of financial year ended on 31st March, 2023.

6. Figures for the previous periods are regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period as and when required in limited context of format of financial results and disclosures thereon specified by SEBI.

Place: Kolkata
Date : 9th November, 2023

For Albert David Limited (U. M. Kunte) Managing Director & CEO (DIN : 03398438)

MERCATOR LIMITED
CIN: L63090MH1983PLC031418
Regd. Office: 83-87, 8th Floor, Mittal Tower, B-wing, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021
Tel. : 022 8637 3333; Email : secretarial@mercator.co.in; Website: www.mercator.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. In Million, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		For Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.26)	(7.00)	(5.57)	(13.86)	(24.56)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.26)	(7.00)	(5.57)	(13.86)	(24.56)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.26)	(7.00)	(5.57)	(13.86)	(24.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(2.26)	(7.00)	(5.57)	(13.86)	(24.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	302.46	302.46	302.46	302.46	302.46
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					(14,571.38)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)					
	Basic	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.08)
	Diluted	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.08)

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 as approved in the meeting held on Thursday, November 9, 2023. The same is available on website of the Company www.mercator.co.in and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.

2 Previous period's year's figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to conform with the current accounting treatment.

3 A Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) has been initiated against the Company vide an order dated February 08, 2021 of NCLT Mumbai Branch under the provisions of IBC. Mr. Girish Juneja has been appointed as the Resolution Professional (RP) by the Committee of Creditors (COC). There are 27 subsidiaries of the Company. The responsibility towards preparation and presentation of subsidiary financials is that of the respective management, since the subsidiaries are separate legal entities. The RP has taken on record the said statement of Consolidated Financial Results in good faith and only to the limited extent of discharging the powers of the Board of Directors of the Company which has been conferred upon him in terms of provisions of Section 17 of the Code.

4 Key Standalone Financial Information is given below: (Rs. in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		For Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Profit before tax	5.01	0.22	8.77	0.46	4.08
3	Net Profit after tax	5.01	0.22	8.77	0.46	4.08

Taken on Record For Mercator Ltd. Sd/- Girish Siriram Juneja Resolution Professional IBB/IPA-001/1P-P00999/2017-2018/11646

Place : Mumbai
Date: November 9, 2023

CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Plot No-233-234, Sector-58, Ballabgarh, Faridabad-121004, (Haryana)
Ph.: 91 -8826794470-71 Website: <http://www.cenlub.in>
Corporate Identity Number: L67120HR1992 PLC035087 Email: investors@cenlub.in

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. no	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1962.21	1,447.92	3195.20	2,764.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	378.10	201.87	576.23	390.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	378.10	201.87	576.23	390.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	294.25	151.06	442.51	292.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	294.25	151.06	442.51	292.30
6	Equity Share Capital	466.29	466.29	466.29	466.29
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	Basic	6.31	3.24	9.49	6.27
	Diluted:	6.31	3.24	9.49	6.27

NOTES:

1 The above financial results of Cenlub Industries limited ("The Company") have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-As) 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Boards of Directors at their meetings held on 9th November, 2023. The above financial results of "Cenlub Industries Limited" for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website : www.cenlub.in

FOR CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- ANSH MITTAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR /CFO (DIN: 00041986)

Place : Faridabad
Dated: November 9, 2023

CAPITAL INDIA
Rediscover Business

CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, DLF Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001, Ph. No. 011-4954 6000
Corporate Office: Level - 20, Birla Aurora, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Ph. No. 022-4503 6000
Website: www.capitalindia.com, Email ID: secretarial@capitalindia.com
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899DL1994PLC128577

<

